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Mail Bid Sale #129 
Smokey Stover, Manager  

Sale 129 is a bit smaller than recent sales but has a lot of quality. Check out the Canada AND Provinces in both 

the regular and Bargain Bin Sections. Italy and Spain are strong in both as well. Note the Italian Offices in the reg-

ular section. 

We are losing one of our more prolific sellers, so if there are those of you who are considering selling your dupli-

cates or otherwise unwanted material, this is a good time to start.  

Category # Description Catalog Value Min. Bid 

USA 1 227 used. Fine. CV = $25. $6.00  

USA 2 Sixty-two used revenues: thirty documentary;  

  twenty wine; twelve proprietary.  $5.00  

USA 3 Thirty-two different wine revenues used. CV = $12. $5.00  

USA 4 RC3 MNH. VF. CV = $17.50. $6.00  

USA 5 RE33, RE42, RE46, RE77 used. CV = $14. $6.00  

USA 6 RE78, RE90, RE96A used. CV = $13. $5.00  

USA 7 RE77, RE125, RE141, RE153 used. CV = $16.65. $6.00  

USA 8 RE78, RE118, RE141, RE196, RE199 used. CV = $14.75. $6.00  

USA 9 RE150 perfin "10-29-1942" CV = $35. $13.00  

Aden 10 State of Shihr and Mukalla 1-15 used. CV = $49.60. $16.50  

Antigua 11 257a used; 288-291, 1882-1887 MNH. CV = $22. $7.00  

Ascension Island 12 57-60 mint, hinged. CV = $11. $5.00  

Australia States 13 New South Wales 112, 121, J1 used. CV = $18. $6.00  

Australia 14 143a, 144a (Perf. 11.5) mint, hinged. CV = $67.50. $13.00  

Belgium 15 B538-B543 mint, hinged. CV = $90. $21.00  

Belgium 16 B544-B546 mint, hinged. CV = $67.50. $15.00  

Belgium 17 B555-B557 mint, hinged. CV = $70. $16.00  

Belgium 18 B558-B560  mint, hinged. CV = $125. $30.00  
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Belgium 19 B561-B566 mint, hinged. CV = $175. $41.00  

Belgium 20 B573-B578 mint, hinged. CV = $42. $10.00  

Belgium 21 B579-B585 mint, hinged. CV = $70. $16.00  

Belgium 22 B660-B662, B662a (S/S) plus triptic from SS mint, hinged. CV over $90. $20.00  

Belgium 23 C12A mint, hinged. F-VF. CV = $82.50. $20.00  

British East Africa 24 106 with Judicial Fee overprint, (Barefoot J3)  

  sold at Sprink Auction for over £100.  $15.00  

British East Africa 25 107 with Judicial Fee overprint, (Barefoot J3)  

  sold at Spink & Son Auction for over £130.  $20.00  

British Honduras 26 30, 62, 89-90, 95, 101 used.  CV = $13. $5.00  

Burma 27 42, O39, O99, 2N34 mint, hinged (O99 mint no gum) CV = $15. $5.00  

Burma 28 195, 217, 230-232, 280 MNH. CV = $15. $5.00  

Canada Provinces 29 Nova Scotia 8 mint no gum; 8a mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $25. $6.00  

Canada Provinces 30 Nova Scotia 9, 9a mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $25. $8.00  

Canada Provinces 31 Nova Scotia 11, 11a mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $25. $8.00  

Canada Provinces 32 Nova Scotia 13 mint, hinged. 2025 CV = $42.50. $10.00  

Canada Provinces 33 New Brunswick 7-9 mint, no gum.  2025 CV = $117.50. $20.00  

Canada Provinces 34 Newfoundland 39-40 used 2025 CV = $30. $9.00  

Canada Provinces 35 Newfoundland 45 mint, hinged. F-VF. 2025 CV = $30. $9.00  

Canada Provinces 36 Newfoundland 83 mint, hinged. Fine. 2025 CV = $32.50. $10.00  

Canada Provinces 37 New Brunswick 6 mint, hinged. Good-fine. CV = $20. $6.00  

Canada Provinces 38 New Brunswick 8 used. Fine. CV = $30. $9.00  

Canada Provinces 39 Newfoundland 134, 135, 148, 176, 199 used. CV = $18. $6.00  

Canada Provinces 40 Newfoundland 211 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $15. $5.00  

Canada 41 Revenues: Van Damme SL43, SL44, SL47. CV = $40. $12.00  

Canada 42 Revenues: Van Damme FX100, FX138, FPS14,  

  FPS37 used. CV = $27. $8.00  
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Canada 43 146-148 used. CV = $23. $7.00  

Canada 44 15 used. Fine. CV = $30. $10.00  

Canada 45 84 used. Fine. CV = $75. $10.00  

Canada 46 158 used. F-VF. Purple Winnipeg cancel. CV = $50. $15.00  

Canada 47 52 mint, hinged. F-VF. CV = $70. $22.00  

Canada 48 49 mint no gum. Good. CV = $70 (used). $10.00  

Canada 49 99 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $75. $12.00  

Canada 50 111 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $225. $34.00  

Canada 51 C4 MNH. Fine. CV = $70. $13.00  

China - ROC 52 1189-1193, 1261-1264, 1316-1319, 1386-1389, 1451, 

  1469-1472, 1560a, 1561-1562 mostly mint, hinged. CV = $250. $39.00  

China - PRC 53 5-7//225-228. Forty-five sets and singles, most MNH  

  (early are reprints).  CV approx. $700. $79.00  

Cuba 54 C33, C39 MNH. Airmail S/Ss. CV = $52.50. $13.00  

Danzig  55 C41 used. S/S. CV = $16. $5.00  

Egypt 56 J2, J11 mint no gum. CV = $220. $19.00  

Falkland Islands 57 One hundred sixty-nine stamps in complete sets,  

  mostly MNH. Retired APS circuit. CV=$211 $75.00  

France  58 348, 350 used. CV = $65. $8.00  

Germany 59 C40  mint, hinged. Good-Fine. CV = $115. $25.00  

Germany - DDR 60 1801//1965 MNH. Nearly complete coverage circa  

  1977-1978. CV over $75. $20.00  

Hong  Kong 61 239-244  mint, hinged. CV = $65. $11.00  

Ionian Islands 62 N3 MNH pair. VF. Authentication mark on reverse. CV = $75. $19.00  

Ionian Islands 63 N4 mint, hinged. VF. Authentication mark on reverse. CV = $55. $14.00  

Ionian Islands 64 N27. German Occupation.. Overprint Hellas. CV = $25. $7.00  

Ireland 65 97 used. VF. Light cancel. CV = $110. $16.00  
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Israel 66 241 MNH. Full sheet of sixteen. CV = $30. $7.50  

Italy 67 43 mint, hinged, partial gum. Fine. CV = $13. $5.00  

Italy 68 406, 408, 409 mint, hinged. CV = $66.50. $15.00  

Italy 69 140-142 MNH. CV = $145. $20.00  

Italy 70 140-142 mint, hinged. CV = $42.50. $6.00  

Italy 71 60 used. Good. CV = $42.50. $6.00  

Italy 72 60 mint, hinged. Poorly centered. CV = $57.50. $5.00  

Italy 73 62 mint, hinged. Poorly centered, some wrinkling. CV = $55. $5.00  

Italy 74 Pechino 12-13, 17 MNH; 14-15 mint, hinged. CV = $230. $35.00  

Italy 75 Cos 1, 6, 8-9, 11, 14-15 mint, hinged. CV = $117. $18.00  

Italy 76 Trieste 74-75 mint, hinged. CV = $44. $9.00  

Italy 77 Trieste 27, C6 used; Q6-Q9 pairs, EY2 mint, some MNH. CV = $89. $14.00  

Japan 78 283a MNH S/S. Some damage at bottom. CV = $90. $20.00  

Korea 79 787-789, 787a-789a MNH. CV = $36. $5.00  

Malay States 80 Penang and Perlis. Fifty-three items mixed mint and used. CV = $115. $10.00  

Malay States 81 Sixty-three used items, including 18, 19, 19a, 19c, 71, 73  

  and many variants. CV over $300. $31.00  

Morocco 82 195-198 MNH tete-beche pairs. CV = $28.80. $7.50  

New Zealand 83 333-352 mint, hinged. CV = $61.50. $12.00  

Northern Rhodesia 84 J1-J4 mint, hinged. CV = $25. $8.00  

Norway 85 B30, B35-B37, B43-B46, B50-B52, B63-B65 mint, hinged. CV = $74. $9.00  

Orange River Colony 86 70 mint, hinged; 66, 72 used. CV = $20.50. $7.00  

Pakistan 87 40, 41 mint, hinged. CV = $32. $9.00  

Pakistan 88 7, 60, 61 mint, hinged. CV = $17.75. $6.00  

Palestine 89 15, 17, 81 used.  CV = $16. $5.00  

Peru 90 One hundred eighteen stamps,  

  mixed mint and used circa 1874-1962.  $5.00  
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Portugal 91 207 mint, hinged; 208, 298N used. CV = $18. $6.00  

Samoa 92 34, 136-137 mint; 138 used. CV = $13. $5.00  

Seychelles 93 112 used. VF. CV = $25. $8.00  

Seychelles 94 198-212 used; 389, 391, 394-395 MNH. CV = $83. $15.00  

Singapore 95 71//566. Sixty-one different mixed mint, MNH and used. CV = $110. $10.00  

Southern Rhodesia 96 27 used. VF. CV = $27. $8.00  

Spain 97 585 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $16.50 $5.50  

Spain 98 39 used. Intact margins. CV = $15. $5.00  

Spain 99 49 used. Good margins. CV = $19. $6.00  

Spain 100 59 used. Close but intact margins. CV = $17.50. $5.50  

Spain 101 69 used. Slight clipping LU corner. CV = $19. $5.00  

Spain 102 95 used. F-VF. CV = $17.50. $5.50  

Spain 103 432 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $23. $7.50  

Spain 104 C43-C49 mint, hinged, some MNH. CV = $19.25. $6.00  

Straits Settlements 105 99, 120, 150 used. CV = $20. $6.00  

Switzerland 106 Circa 1985 complete year set MNH. CV = $37. $12.00  

Switzerland 107 382-399b mint, most MNH. CV = $30.10. $8.00  

Tristan da Cunha 108 J1-J5 MNH. Minimal back toning on two  

  - not visible on front. CV = $24. $8.00  

Vatican City 109 31 used. VF. Rounded LL corner.  CV = $90. $11.00  

Vatican City 110 E7-E8 MNH. CV = $11. $5.00  

Zanzibar 111 214-217 mint, hinged. CV = $43.50. $10.00  

Worldwide 112 Two retired circuits of Belgium and Spanish Colonies.  

  One hundred and twelve mixed mint and used.  CV = $248. $24.00  
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USA 113 E11 mint, hinged. VF. Light crease,  

  minimally visible from front. CV = $20. $3.00  

Armenia 114 278-279 mint, hinged; 278a-294a MNH. CV = $276. $41.30  

Austria 115 B111. S/S MNH. Appears genuine. Sold as is. CV = $2400. $40.50  

Austria 116 40b used. Perf 12. Fine. CV = $190. $31.60  

Austria 117 39 used. VF. Innsbruck cancel. CV = $190. $31.60  

Bahamas 118 89 used. Fine. Slightly rounded LL corner. CV = $110. $17.80  

Bangladesh 119 47-48, 52, 82, 103-104, 174-175 used. CV = $70. $11.35  

Burma 120 31, O15-O23 MNH. CV = $120. $28.35  

Canada Provinces 121 Newfoundland 86 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $47.50. $7.70  

Canada Provinces 122 Newfoundland 118, 122, 134-136, 144-146  

  and others. Mixed mint and used. CV = $91. $15.40  

Canada Provinces 123 Nova Scotia 11 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $15. $4.50  

Canada 124 104, 105 MNH. CV = $130. $22.50  

Canada 125 123 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $110. $15.00  

Canada 126 145 MNH. F-VF. CV = $40. $8.00  

Canada 127 O1-O49 except for O39. MNH.  CV over $780. $120.00  

Chile 128 16-19 used. Pulled perf on 16. CV = $39.60. $4.50  

China - PRC 129 1992-1995, 2002, 2020-2025 MNH. CV = $15. $2.50  

Crete 130 2-5 mint, hinged. CV = $26. $5.00  

Croatia 131 39-40 plus S/S; B37 perf and imperf. CV = $65. $13.75  
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Cuba 132 Back of Book starting with B3. Seventy-six mint  

  including four S/Ss. One hundred eighty-eight used.  

  Mounted on pages - MNH in mounts. CV = $518.65. $63.00  

Denmark 133 136-137 mint, hinged. CV = $87.50. $20.25  

Denmark 134 132-134 mint, hinged. CV = $260. $55.90  

Denmark 135 82 used. Fine. SON cancel. CV = $200. $44.55  

Denmark 136 2-4a, 7, 7a, 9, 12-13, 24-25, 29, 29b, 29c,  

  30-31a, 33-34, 38//117 used.  CV = $675.  $81.90  

Ecuador 137 O32 mint no gum. Does not appear to be  

  very thick paper (reprint). CV same for mint and used. CV = $75. $8.50  

Falkland Islands 138 1L1-1L6, 1L12, 1L15, 1L18, 3L6 mint, some MNH.  CV = $40.  $5.00  

Finland 139 7, 10 used. 7 has SE on L; both have missing teeth.  CV = $237.50. $15.40  

Finland 140 5-9 used. All have missing teeth. CV = $1055. $32.40  

France 141 315-320 mint, most MNH. CV = $102. $19.50  

France 142 Two stockbooks with over one hundred  

  MNH circa 1993-1994, plus used.  $39.70  

France 143 94 used. Fine. CV = $35. $6.00  

France 144 67 used. Fine. Some short perfs on L. CV = $45. $7.50  

France 145 93 used. Fine. Slightly rounded R upper corner. CV = $25. $3.00  

German States 146 Bavaria 94//106 (eleven), 108, 137//182 (eleven),  

  257-263, 65 used. CV = $60. $10.50  

German States 147 Wurttemberg 39b used. A number of short perfs  

  but otherwise excellent.  CV = $190.  $10.80  

German States 148 Wurttemberg 27 used. VF. One pulled perf and  

  two rounded corners. SON cancel.  CV = $275.  $16.80  
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Germany 149 686//747. Fifteen used. CV over $145. $16.60  

Germany 150 527 used on piece. Berlin cancel. CV = $50. $11.50  

Germany 151 C46-C56 used. CV = $76. $13.00  

Germany - DDR 152 Forty stamps plus two S/Ss. Mixed mint and used;  

  some parallel mint and used. CV = $205. $31.60  

Germany - DDR 153 Forty-three blocks, sheets, booklets, including  

  imperforate sheet of 724-738. CV approx. $140. $15.00  

Gibraltar 154 105 perfin "SPECIMEN". Mint,  

  with about seventy-five percent gum. CV = $120. $13.80  

Great Britain 155 389 unused but on piece. VF. CV = $34. $4.05  

Great Britain 156 204 MNH. VF. Slight foxing spot. CV = $50. $11.35  

Great Britain 157 BK742. Greeting Stamps Booklet. 2021 CV = $40. $5.40  

Hong Kong 158 Retired circuit book. Includes 10, 13, 37, 41-42, 53,  

  164 used; 148-149 MNH and others. CV approx. $650. $96.40  

Hong Kong 159 161 mint, hinged. CV = $75. $15.40  

Hong Kong 160 147-150 MNH. CV = $110. $27.54  

Hong Kong 161 Thirty different circa pre-1940. CV = $267. $36.45  

Hungary 162 17 used; 18c mint, hinged. CV = $92. $8.90  

Iceland 163 B1-B4, B12-B13, C17, C25-C27, O4-O5, O7,  

  O52(pair). Mint, hinged. CV = $212. $36.45  

Iceland 164 Fourteen MNH sheets, including 798b, 830, 859a. CV approx. $115. $15.00  

Iceland 165 273 mint, hinged. VF. CV = $80. $32.50  

India 166 18//1951; Retired Circuit book. Mixed mint and used. CV over $260. $32.00  

India 167 223-224 MNH; 242 mint, hinged. CV = $41.50. $7.30  
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Indonesia 168 One hundred eighty mostly mint circa 1949-1970  

  plus twenty S/Ss. CV approx. $250. $25.00  

Iran 169 423-424 used. No certs. CV = $17. $2.00  

Iran 170 53 mint, hinged with pulled perf at top; 78 mint no gum. CV = $54.50. $2.00  

Italy 171 Twenty-five stamps circa 1910-1911  

  with various shades, cancels. CV = $117. $7.30  

Italy 172 45-50 used. Twenty-five stamps with various cancels. CV = $200. $9.00  

Italy 173 67-76 used with duplicates. CV = $175. $11.35  

Italy 174 47 mint. Some blunt perfs. Small thin. CV = $425. $10.50  

Italy 175 488 mint, no gum. F-VF.  CV = $165.  $16.00  

Italy 176 405-407, 534, 603, 839, C111-C112 used.  CV = $65.  $9.00  

Italy 177 363//666. Eighteen used.  CV = $70.  $8.25  

Italy 178 Trieste J7-J9, J11, J14-15 mint, hinged. CV = $168.70. $21.00  

Japan 179 Selection of mint, including 881c and 881d.  

  Many, if not all MNH. CV = $59.55. $13.50  

Kenya, Uganda, Tanganyika 180 120-135 mint, some MNH. CV = $64. $11.35  

Kenya, Uganda, Tanganyika 181 103-119 MNH.  CV = $125. $28.35  

Kenya, Uganda, Tanganyika 182 89 MNH arrow block. CV = $300. $26.00  

Korea 183 155 (3) MNH; 411a, 523-525, 787-789 mint, hinged. CV over $180. $30.00  

Laos 184 Collection of MNH blocks and S/Ss, including 1359j  

  plus nine additional sheets. CV approx. $140. $15.00  

Malaya 185 Malacca. Forty-seven circa 1948-1960  

  mixed mint and used.  CV = $91.  $18.00  

Malta 186 188//424. Two hundred eighteen different. CV = $140. $27.50  
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Mauritius 187 Thirty-six mixed mint and used. Includes 133 jumbo,  

  90, 219 mint, hinged; 214 MNH.  CV = $158.  $18.50  

Mexico 188 C434 plus ten additional Airmails (Export series). CV = $18.55. $4.50  

Mexico 189 C46 MNH. Ink stain in LR corner. CV = $75. $3.60  

Montenegro 190 23-25, 32-45 plus variants, 69a-110, H1-H5, J1-J26  

  and others. Mostly mint.  $34.00  

Mozambique Company 191 164-209, J23-J40, P1, RA1-RA2.  

  Mixed mint and used.  CV = $72.  $10.35  

Nepal 192 4 (pair), 9 and others (27//150). CV = $423. $34.00  

Nepal 193 26, 28, 30, 472-474, B145 mixed mint, used, MNH. CV over $100. $8.10  

Nepal 194 169//765a, B137-B661b, C4//C16.  

  Over sixty mint stamps, many MNH. Highlights include 

  215, 225A, 291, 294, 296, C9. Club lot. CV = $98.70. $10.00  

Nepal 195 751 (full sheet), 765a (block of three), 803 (full sheet),  

  806, B625a, B637a, B643a, B649a, B655a,  

  B661a MNH. Club lot. CV = $51.40. $5.00  

New Zealand 196 431-459, 495, 528, 697, 932, and others.  

  Mint, some MNH. CV = $68. $10.50  

New Zealand 197 Retired circuit book. 1683//1889; B121-B123, B149-B140,  

  B159-B161, C8. AR32//AR59, O75, OY19, P3, P3b, P4, J17 

  mixed mint and used. CV over $185. $30.75  

New Zealand 198 165, 175, 195-196, 193, 200, 237, 240-241 used;  

  194 mint, hinged.  CV = $84.  $11.00  

New Zealand 199 52, 55, 67, 74, 82 and others. Twenty-six different used.  CV = $229.  $27.00  

New Zealand 200 31 mint, hinged. Good-Fine.  CV = $225.  $31.70  
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Philippines 201 Approximately seven hundred fifty different to circa 1994.  $47.50  

Poland 202 Thirty-four used; twenty mint mounted on album pages. CV = $27.70. $3.60  

Portugal 203 Retired circuit book. Includes 17, 25,  

  and forty-two from 42//862. CV = $260. $32.40  

Portugal 204 1772-1773, 1772a-1773a, 1792b stamps plus booklet.  CV = $26.  $4.15  

Portugal 205 605-614 mint, hinged.  CV = $70.  $11.70  

Portugal 206 579-586, 637//674 mint; 1170//1284 most MNH;  

  1207-1214, 1307//1925 MNH.  CV = $175.  $24.00  

Portugal 207 17 mint, no gum. Three clear and one close margin.  CV = $110.  $14.40  

Portuguese Colonies 208 Macao 35-37, 58, 75, 77-78, P4 and others;  

  also Cape Verde. CV = $184. $27.50  

Portuguese Colonies 209 Mozambique B1-B6; Lorenzo Marques B1-B11 mint. CV = $276. $42.00  

Portuguese India 210 Thirty bisects, some both sides.  $10.35  

Salvador 211 118, 157 mint, hinged. CV = $22.25. $5.40  

Salvador 212 157G, 183 mint, hinged. CV = $18.50. $3.60  

Singapore 213 45, 47-48 mint; 42, 67a, 69, 188, 278, 575, 1018 used. Club lot. CV = $54.25. $5.00  

Slovakia 214 28a, 29a mint pairs; B27a mint no gum. Club lot. CV = $53.70. $2.50  

South Africa 215 6; 38, 54, 60, 62, 97 pairs. Mixed mint and used. CV = $102. $17.80  

Spain 216 386-402, 418-427 9(some faults), E7 mint, hinged. CV = $80. $9.75  

Spain 217 387-390, 398(2), 400, 402, 418-432, 433, 448, C50-C57 

  E8, SP13 mint, some MNH. CV = $108.68. $23.40  

Spain 218 281 mint, hinged. Slight thin. Fine.  CV = $150. $22.50  

Sweden 219 1313-1317, 1330, 1420-1424, 1454-1455,  

  1485-1486, 1492-1495, 1506-1507, 1514-1515 

  1517-1520, 1526-1531, 1544-1545, 1592-1600 MNH. CV = $68. $11.30  
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Sweden 220 Fifty-four different, including. 49 (NG), 125, 187-188,  

  248-250, 277, 320. Mostly mint.  CV = $165.  $24.75  

Sweden 221 Eleven different officials circa 1874-1896.   CV = $60.  $6.30  

Sweden 222 17 (2) 20 (3) 22, 25 used with variation  

  of color and cancel.  CV = $148.  $11.70  

Switzerland 223 B345-B349, B374-B377, B382-B389 NH VF.  $3.60  

Switzerland 224 328//339, 382//398b Eighty-nine stamps.  $6.30  

Switzerland 225 132-145 plus color variations. Used.  CV = $53.  $8.10  

Tanzania 226 1, 5-18, 35-49, 50-53, 82-86, 181-241,  

  295-300, 304-368, 466 and many others. CV = $993. $161.00  

Thailand 227 Sixty-four different, including 457-458, 568-571, 513-516, 

  605-611, 613-616 mint, some MNH; C1-C8  used.  CV = $185.  $27.00  

Turkey 228 24, 42-44, 48, 60; 817-822 mint, hinged; B54-B58 MNH.  CV = $48.  $6.30  

Turkey 229 97 mint, no gum. Fine. CV = $90. $8.50  

Turkey 230 89 mint, hinged. CV = $125. $8.50  

Turkey 231 64 mint, hinged. Fine. CV = $75. $6.35  

Turkey 232 61, 84, 96a mint, hinged. CV = $64. $6.35  

Vatican City 233 49, 51 mint, hinged. CV = $85. $8.50  

Worldwide  

British Caribbean 234 Retired circuit book. Antigua 42//53, 77-83;  

  eighteen Bahamas; twenty-nine Barbados. 

  Mixed mint and used. CV = $350. $53.50  

Worldwide 

British Pacific 235 Retired circuit book. Cocos Is. 141-143 MNH;  

  Cook Is., Nauru. CV = $319. $47.00  
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Mail Bid Sale

The Circuit: The Journal of the International Society of Worldwide Stamp Collectors

Mail Bid Sale #129 Bid Sheet ❖ Closes April 15, 2025 
Please print clearly or attach an address label. 

MAIL TO: ISWSC MBS 129, c/o Smokey Stover, 612 North First, Suite 2-421, Hamilton, MT 59840  
You can also email your bids to: smokey1789@gmail.com  

Member # ______________ Name ____________________________________________  

Address _________________________________________________________________  

Phone _____________________ Email ________________________________________  

R u l e s  
• The high bidder wins at one increment over second-highest bidder. 

• If two or more high bids are the same, the lot goes to the one with the earliest postmark. 

• If only one bid is received, the lot goes at the minimum bid that was listed by the owner. 

• State the highest you are willing to pay. Your high bid will only be used if necessary. 

• No “buy” bids or requests for percentage increases will be accepted. 

• Returns of misdescribed or misidentified lots will be accepted. There are no returns on large lots or collections, etc. 

• Lot information and an invoice will be sent to successful bidders. The invoice will include postage and 

insurance fees where applicable. Payment is expected within ten days of the invoice date. 

• Lots totaling $100 or more and shipped in one package will be insured. To request insurance on shipments 

totaling less than $100, contact the mail bid sale manager. 

• Lots will be shipped and billed by the mail bid sale manager, and a check in U.S. currency may be sent to the 

address on the invoice. If you use PayPal, put PayPal@iswsc.org in the pay-to blank and notify the mail bid sale 

manager when payment has been made. Credit cards are not accepted. 

I n c r e m e n t s  
$1.00-$9.99: 50¢ $10.00-$29.99: $1.00 $30.00-$99.99: $2.00 $100.00 and over: $5.00 

—All bids must be in U.S. currency—

LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID LOT # BID


